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                 S RIVER STREET WATERLINE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
SCHEDULE FOR THE NEXT 3 WEEKS 10/31/22 THROUGH 11/18/22 
 

 
 
Note: Schedule and location is subject to change. This is the best projected effort by the Contractor, Trench Line 
Excavation, Inc. to inform homeowners, residents, and tenants on construction impact on S River Street. Please 
anticipate traffic delay due to construction. Thank you. 
 

Monday 10/31/22 mainline on S River Street from E Seventh to E Sixth (Sta. 21+00 to Sta. 18+00). 

 

Tuesday 11/1/22 mainline on S River Street from E Seventh to E Fifth (Sta. 18+00 to Sta. 15+00). 

Carlson Testing on site. 

 

Wednesday 11/2/22 mainline on S River Street from E Sixth to E Fourth (Sta. 15+00 to Sta. 13+00). 

 

Thursday 11/3/22 mainline on S River Street from E Fifth to E Fourth (Sta. 13+00 to Sta. 10+00). 

Carlson Testing on site. 

 

Friday 11/4/22  Dig out on S River Street at E Fourth intersection to prepare for hot tap. 

Install 12”x6” tee for a hydrant at SW corner of S River and E Fifth intersection (Sta. 13+88.9). 

 

Monday 11/7/22 A&A on S River Street at E Fourth intersection to perform for hot tap (Sta. 10+10.0). 

Install 6” ductile iron pipe on S River Street at E Sixth intersection (Sta. 17+37.4). 

 

Tuesday 11/8/22 Install 6” ductile iron pipe on S River Street at E Sixth intersection (Sta. 17+57.9) and  

on S River Street at E Seventh intersection (Sta. 21+35.5). Carlson Testing on site. 

 

Wednesday 11/9/22 Install 8” ductile iron pipe on S River Street at E Seventh intersection (Sta.  

21+09.4). 

 

Thursday 11/10/22 Install 6” ductile iron pipe on S River Street at E Eighth intersection (Sta. 24+70 and  

24+89.8). Carlson Testing on site. 

 

Friday 11/11/22 Install 6” ductile iron pipe on S River Street at E Ninth intersection (Sta. 28+31). 

 

Monday 11/14/22 Install 6” ductile iron pipe on S River Street at E Ninth intersection (Sta. 28+49.5). 

 

Tuesday 11/15/22 Install 6” ductile iron pipe on S River Street at E Tenth intersection (Sta. 30+96.2). 

Carlson Testing on site. 

 

Wednesday 11/16/22 Install 6” ductile iron pipe on S River Street at E Tenth intersection (Sta. at 31+50). 

 

Thursday 11/17/22 Install 6” ductile iron pipe on S River Street at E Eleventh intersection (Sta. 33+98.9).  

Carlson Testing on site. 

 

Friday 11/18/22 Install 6” ductile iron pipe on S River Street at E Eleventh intersection (Sta. 34+72). 

 
 
 


